Arizona Order of the Eastern Star Scholarship Letter of Endorsement from Chapter Instructions for Chapter Secretaries

What is the Arizona Order of the Eastern Star Scholarship:

The scholarship program provides monetary awards to eligible students who are attending an accredited institution of higher learning for the purpose of securing a College, University, Commercial or Professional education. Scholarship awards are granted twice each year in the Spring and Fall.

What is a Letter of Endorsement:

The Letter of Endorsement is the official document that certifies a scholarship applicant is eligible to receive an Arizona Order of the Eastern Star Scholarship.

Scholarship Applicant Eligibility:

A scholarship applicant must be a member in good standing of an Arizona Eastern Star Chapter or related to a member, in good standing, of an Arizona Eastern Star Family. If member is deceased, they must have been in good standing at the time of their death.

How to Complete the Letter of Endorsement:

Name of Organization: Chapter name and number.

Date of meeting: Date the Chapter approved. Name of Applicant: Fill this in with the name.

Mark the "Related to one of our members" box and fill in the members' name.

Signature of Presiding Officer or Secretary with Title.

Chapter Voting and Approval of a Scholarship Applicant:

Approval of request for scholarship Applicant Endorsement must be approved by Chapter Vote.

How to submit the approved Letter of Endorsement:

The approved and completed Letter of Endorsement should be returned to the member sponsoring the scholarship applicant to allow the applicant to attach it to the complete Scholarship Application. The Chapter Secretary may also mail the original Letter of Endorsement to the Scholarship Committee Secretary.